
 

BIDRESULTS 
 
W912P8-10-B-0023 
 
Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee E-40 Levee Enlargement, 2nd Lift B/L Station 2010+00 to B/L Station 
2200+00 Iberville Parish, Louisiana ED 09-189 
 
1. Creek Services LLC   (APP LOW)     (WO,SM,D,HUBZONE, 8a)   $7,857,398.00 
  

 2. J.E.S. Construction INC                                                     (SM,D,8a)    $7,906,333.00 
 
3. Hayes Manufacturing CO. INC                                                     (SM,D,8a)    $8,447,035.00 
 
4. Kingridge Enterprises, INC                                                     (SM,D,HUBZONE,8a)   $8,915,697.60 
 
5. Buck Town Contractor & CO.                                                      (SM,D,WO,HUBZONE,8a)   $9,446,952.00 
 
6. L.O. Ausama Enterprises INC                                                      (SM,D,8a)    $9,535,335.00 
     Hamp’s Construction, LLC (A Joint Venture) 
 
7. American Contractor & Technology                                                     (SM,D,HUBZONE,8a)   $9,788,259.00 
 
8. J. C. Patton                                                        (SM,D,8a )   $9,997,218.00 
 
9. Royal Engineering & Consultants LLC                                                       (SM,DV,8a)   $10,288,941.91 
 
10. Keiland Construction LLC                                                        (SM,D,8a)   $10,473,485.00 
 
11. L&S-CKY JV                                                          (JV,8a)    $10,477,781.00 
 
12. Healtheon INC                                                         (SM,D,HUBZONE,8a)   $12,490,161.48 
 
13. DQSI LLC                                                         (SM,D,8a)   $13,665,567.86  
 
 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-10-B-0023 
2. DATE ISSUED 

12 Nov 2009 
3. DATE OPENED 

15 Dec 2009 
PAGE   
0F    PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

 8A  COMPETITIVE RECOVERY/ARRA offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee E-40 Levee 
Enlargement, 2nd Lift B/L Station 2010+00 to  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 Creek Services LLC 

B. OFFEROR 
 J.E.S. Construction INC 

B. OFFEROR 
 Hayes Manufacturing CO. INC 

B/L Station 2200+00 Iberville Parish, Louisiana  
ED 09-189  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 1112 5th St. 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 2011 HWY 18 Suite 8 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 106 Pelican Drive 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0003  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Gretna, LA 70053 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Edgard, LA 70049 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Pineville, LA 71360 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and Demobilization 

1 LS --- 251,000.00 --- 585,000.00 --- 539,209.00 --- 325,000.00 

0002 
Clearing and Grubbing 

1 LS --- 655,920.00 --- 161,200.00 --- 773,218.00 --- 1,200,000.00 

0003 
Embankment, Compacted Fill 

236,000 CY 15.00 3,540,000.00 16.30 3,846,800.00 11.62 2,742,320.00 8.75 2,065,000.00 

0004 
Embankment, Uncompacted 
Stockpile (Optional) 183,000 CY 13.40 2,454,200.00 4.50 823,500.00 5.12 936,960.00 6.00 1,098,000.00 

0005 
Surfacing 

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

0005AA First 9,300 CY 
9,300 CY 114.00 1,060,200.00 79.00 734,700.00 76.16 708,288.00 75.25 699,825.00 

0005AB All Over 9,300 CY 
1,100 CY 116.00 127,6--.00 78.00 85,800.00 76.16 83,776.00 75.25 82,775.00 

0006 
Silt Fence 

--- --- --- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- ---- 

0006AA First 32,300 LF 
32,300 LF 5.00 161,500.00 4.50 145,350.00 4.14 `133,722.00 3.00 96,900.00 

0006AB All Over 32,300 LF 
5,700 LF 5.00 28,500.00 2.50 14,250.00 4.14 23,598.00 3.00 17,100.00 

0007 
Seeding and Mulching 

132 AC 1900.00 250,800.00 1850.00 244,200.00 2711.00 357,852.00 2050.00 270,600.00 

0008 
Lime Soil Amendment 
(Optional) 132 TN 700.00 92,400.00 24.00 3,168.00 283.00 37.356.00 250.00 33,000.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 
 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-10-B-0023 
2. DATE ISSUED 

12 Nov 2009 
3. DATE OPENED 

15 Dec 2009 
PAGE   
0F    PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

 8A  COMPETITIVE RECOVERY/ARRA offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee E-40 Levee 
Enlargement, 2nd Lift B/L Station 2010+00 to  A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 Creek Services LLC 

B. OFFEROR 
 J.E.S. Construction INC 

B. OFFEROR 
 Hayes Manufacturing CO. INC 

B/L Station 2200+00 Iberville Parish, Louisiana  
ED 09-189  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 1112 5th St. 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 2011 HWY 18 Suite 8 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 106 Pelican Drive 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0003  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Gretna, LA 70053 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Edgard, LA 70049 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Pineville, LA 71360 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0009 
Sulfur Soil Amendment 
(Optional) 40 TN 1100.00 44,000.00 1200.00 48,000.00 1322.00 52,880.00 1155.00 46,200.00 

0010 
Fertilizer 

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

0010AA First 11,300 LBS 
11,300 LBS 1.00 11,300.00 .80 9,040.00 1.29 14,577.00 .95 10,735.00 

0010AB All over 11,300 LBS 
2,000 LBS 1.00 2,000.00 .80 1,600.00 1.29 2,580.00 .95 1.900.00 

0011 
Development of the 
Government-Furnished  --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- 

      
Borrow Pit 

01 LS --- 1,469,200.00 --- 1,157,790.00 --- 1,500,000.00 --- 2,500,000.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      TOTAL --- --- $10,146,620.00 --- $7,857,398.00 --- $7,906,336.00 ---- $8,447,035.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1c  


